502827579 05/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2874175

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RANDY BLEVINS	RANDY BLEVINS 06/27/2011			
JOSHUA B. PEARSO	N		07/03/2011	
HAROLD A. WRIGHT			07/13/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	RENTEO	RENTECH, INC.		
Street Address:	10877 W	ILSHIRE BLVD., 10TH FLOOR.		
City:		DS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90024			
Property Typ		Number 4289258		
Application Number:		4289258		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		713)226-6215		
		the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		132266000		
Email:	•	atmail@porterhedges.com IMOTHY S. WESTBY		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	-	.O. BOX 4078		
		ORTER HEDGES, LLP		
Address Line 4:		OUSTON, TEXAS 77521		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	011773-0301		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	TIMOTHY S. WESTBY	TIMOTHY S. WESTBY	
SIGNATURE:		/Timothy S. Wesby/	/Timothy S. Wesby/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/28/2014		
Total Attachments: 4		L		
source=ASSIGNMENT				
source=ASSIGNMENT				
source=ASSIGNMENT	_0300#page	4.TIT	PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by RENTECH, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **Randy BLEVINS**, Joshua B. PEARSON, and Harold A. WRIGHT, ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in "*Biomass High Efficiency High Temperature Reformer*", do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said RENTECH, INC., a corporation having a business address of 10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600, Los Angeles, California 90024, ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in "Biomass High Efficiency High Temperature Reformer";
- United States of America patent application Serial No. 13/111,836, filed 19-May-2011, entitled "Biomass High Efficiency High Temperature Reformer";
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention,

applications, patents, and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at ______ on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

ASSIGNOR

27 June 2011 Date: **Randy BLE** THE STATE OF 88 COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Randy BLEVINS** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SE	AL OF OFFICE, this the	275	day of
2011.	\frown)	
[SEAL] DEBRA L. KNUDSEN Notary Public State of Colorado	Notary Public in and fi State of <u>Colorad</u>	Knud or the	<u>s</u> en)

My Commission Expires:

6,2011

2365848v1. 011773-0300(2914-00200)

EXECUTED at ______ on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 7-7-1/

Joshua B. PEARSON

THE STATE OF	Colorado	ş
COUNTY OF	alams	§ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Joshua B. PEARSON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



My Commission Expires:

2365848v1.011773-0300(2914-00200)

EXECUTED at ______ on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 7/13/11

THE STATE OF Colors Do	ş
COUNTY OF a Como	ş ş

Harold A. WRIGHT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Harold A. WRIGHT**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



My Commission Expires:

hig. 6. 2011

2365848v1. 011773-0300(2914-00200)